
2019 FOHCL Meeting Schedule 

  

Date Day Time Type of Meeting Branch Location 
of Meeting 

Meeting Room 

Jan 10 Thursday 6:45 – 8:45 pm Board Meeting Headquarters 3rd floor conf. 
room 

Feb 14 Thursday 6:45 – 8:45pm Board Meeting North Grandin Mtg. 
room 

Feb 23  Saturday 1:00 -3:30 pm 
(mtg start 
2:00) 

General 
Membership 

North Meeting room 

March 14 Thursday 6:45 – 8:45pm Board Meeting Headquarters 3rd floor conf. 
room 

April 11 Thursday 6:45 – 8:45pm Board Meeting North Grandin Mtg. 
room 

May 9 Thursday 6:45 – 8:45pm Board Meeting Headquarters 3rd floor conf. 
room 

June 6 Thursday 7:00 pm Reception for 
Book Sale 
volunteers 

Headquarters Meeting 

June 13 Thursday 6:45 – 8:45pm Board Meeting North Grandin Mtg. 
room 

June 18 Tuesday 6:00 – 8:45 pm 
(mtg start 
7:00) 

Annual 
Membership 
Meeting 

Headquarters Meeting room 

July 11 Thursday 6:45 – 8:45pm Board Meeting Headquarters 3rd floor conf. 
room 

No August Meeting 

Sept 12 Thursday 6:45 – 8:45pm Board Meeting Headquarters 3rd floor conf. 
room 

October 
10 

Thursday 6:45 – 8:45pm  Board Meeting North Grandin Mtg. 
room 

October 
22 

Tuesday 6:00 – 8:45 pm 
(mtg start 
7:00) 

General 
Membership 

North Meeting room 

Nov 14 Thursday 6:45 – 8:45pm Board Meeting Headquarters 3rd floor conf. 
room 

Dec 12 
(If 
needed) 

Thursday 6:45 – 8:45pm Board Meeting North Grandin Mtg. 
room 

 


